Cash flows from operating activities

Total cash flows from operating activities - -

Cash flows from investing activities

Total cash flows from investing activities - -

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from applications for shares  115,000 -

Net cash flows from financing activities 115,000 -

Net increase/(decrease) in cash held 115,000 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
period -

-

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period 115,000

-

* Refer to Section 4.2 with respect to the audit opinions issued by Hall Chadwick on the historical financial
information.  The financial information should be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section
4.7 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in Annexure C.

72

4.6 Historical and Pro forma statement of financial position

   Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Notes

30 June
2021

(Cooper
Metals Ltd)

(Audited)

30 June
2021

(Trapsite
Minerals
Pty Ltd)

(Audited)

Pro Forma
Subsequent

Event
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Balance

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Balance

  $  $ $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & cash equivalents  3 115,000 - 459,001 3,784,733 4,358,734 4,064,733 4,638,734
Trade & other receivables  4,001 - (4,001) - - - -
TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS  119,001 - 455,000 3,784,733 4,358,734 4,064,733 4,638,734

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Exploration Expenditure 4 - 9,596 30,000 1,075,955 1,115,551 1,075,955 1,115,551
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS  - 9,596 30,000 1,075,955 1,115,551 1,075,955 1,115,551

TOTAL ASSETS  119,001 9,596 485,000 4,860,688 5,474,285 5,140,688 5,754,285
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade & other payables   867 10,284 - - 11,151 - 11,151
Total current liabilities  867 10,284 - - 11,151 - 11,151
TOTAL LIABILITIES   867 10,284 - - 11,151 - 11,151
NET ASSETS   118,134 (688) 485,000 4,860,688 5,463,134 5,140,688 5,743,134

EQUITY
Issued capital 5 4,001 - 600,000 4,716,425 5,320,426 4,998,425 5,602,426
Other equity 6 115,000 - (115,000) - - - -
Reserves  7 - - - 413,575 413,575 413,575 413,575
Accumulated losses  8 (867) (688) - (269,312) (270,867) (271,312) (272,867)
TOTAL EQUITY  118,134 (688) 485,000 4,860,688 5,463,134 5,140,688 5,743,134

*Refer to Section 4.2 with respect to the audit opinions issued by Hall Chadwick on the historical financial information.  The financial information should be read in conjunction
with the accounting policies in Section 4.7 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in Annexure C.

73

4.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the measurement and
recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian Accounting Standards, Australian